## জিলা ও সত্ৰ ন্যায়াধীশৰ কাৰ্যালয়, শিৱসাগৰ OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE::SIVASAGAR

## NOTICE

## Dated Sivasagar the 20 Fel 2024

In continuation of this office earlier Notice dated 19-02-2024, it is for information of all the concerned staff that the Interview/Viva-Voce for the Post of Process Server in the establishment of the District and Sessions Judge, Sivasagar which was slated to be held on 22-02-2024 (Thursday) from 03:30 P.M. onwards is postponed until further orders. However, the Skill/Written test shall be held as per earlier date, time and venue.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

Sd/District & Sessions Judge, (i/c)
Sivasagar

Dated: 20.2.1024

Memo No. DJSV/STDR/F-54/2024/1017,

## Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, FTC, Sivasagar.
- 2. The Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) & Assistant Sessions Judge, Sivasagar.
- 3. The Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No. 1, Sivasagar.
- 4. The Court Manager, District Judiciary, Sivasagar.
- 5. The Head Assistant, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar. She is directed to show this Notice to the concerned members of the staff.
- The Systems Officer, District Judiciary, Sivasagar. He is directed to upload this Notice in the official Website of the District Judiciary of Sivasagar
  - 7. The Accounts Assistant, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar.
  - 8. Notice Board, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar
  - 9. Order Book.

10. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge, (i/c) Sivasagar

District & Sessions Judge Sivasager